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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
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20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.

LWoNOULEWDNR

Elected

Official

Enter 'Y’
Y

Y
Y
Y
Y

Department

Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration

Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name | Rancho Murieta Community Services District

Human Resources Web Page | https://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/employment-4e29c45

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Classification

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

General Manager
Controller

Accounting Supervisor
District Secretary
Accounting Assistant Il
Office Assistant Il

Director of Field Operations
Chief Plant Operator
Equipment Mechanic
Plant Operator Il

Plant Operator Il

Plant Operator llI
Plant Operator llI
Utility Supervisor
Utility Worker | - Temp
Utility Worker |

Utility Worker | - Temp
Utility Worker |

Utility Worker |

Utility Worker |

Utility Worker |

Utility Worker Il
Security Chief

Security Chief
Sergeant

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Gate Officer - Part Time
Gate Officer - Temp
Gate Officer - Temp
Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

No

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual Annual
Salary Salary
Minimum Maximum

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
140,004 184,812
74,028 97,716
63,948 84,408
53,928 71,184
43,931 54,913
33,232 41,540
99,204 130,944
72,024 95,388
53,040 66,301
52,511 65,639
52,511 65,639
57,559 71,949
57,559 71,949
65,544 86,520
37,380 46,725
37,380 46,725
37,380 46,725
37,380 46,725
37,380 46,725
37,380 46,725
37,380 46,725
43,142 53,927
75,876 100,164
75,876 100,164
55,236 72,912
32,684 40,855
32,684 40,855
32,684 40,855
32,684 40,855
32,684 40,855
32,684 40,855
25,921 32,401
25,921 32,401
25,921 32,401
25,921 32,401
25,921 32,401
25,921 32,401
25,921 32,401
25,921 32,401
25,921 32,401
25,921 32,401
25,921 32,401
25,921 32,401

'Save As' Filename '2016-12053403500.xlIsx

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay

o O O o o

171,753
83,860
84,571
73,891
55,673
42,988

122,408
91,756
68,930
70,027
65,894
80,431
80,031
70,963

8,024
4,529
6,353
29,019
48,824
2,875
42,619
57,233
56,549
33,519
56,292
36,908
37,014
7,794
22,030
41,936
43,251
28,263
4,536
912
28,193
34,055
12,749
9,533
10,491
34,521
32,046
32,809
17,447

Overtime
Pay

O OO OO0 o0 oo o

=N
w1 O

0
7,749
143
5,490
9,868
26,838
16,005
2,662
0

241

0
1,469
3,698
115
2,560
3,946
0

0
16,596
5,664
4,960
930
4,778
2,917
3,505
945

0

0
1,831
2,192
1,155
801
715
5,144
1,280
1,761

Lump Sum
Pay

o O O O o oo

6,344
5,229

9,648

2,095

766

1,202
2,224

1,285

1,033

Other Pay
2,400
2,100
2,500
2,200
2,200

11,000
4,200
0

85
4,230

1,528
51
791

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2%@55
2%@62
2%@55
2%@55
2%@62
2%@55

2% @55
2%@55
2%@55
2% @55
2%@55
2% @55
2% @55
2%@55
N/A
2% @62
N/A
2% @62
2%@62
2%@62
2% @62
2% @55
2%@55
2%@62
2% @55
2%@62
2%@55
2%@62
2%@62
2% @62
2%@55
2%@55
N/A
N/A
2% @62
2% @55
2% @62
2%@62
2% @62
2%@55
2% @55
2% @62
2%@55

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer

O O O o o

1,779

876
793

446

1,271
949
714
725
688
834
835
733

o O O oo oo

593
600

596

403

o

452
305

o

361

o

360
355

201

Preparer Contact Information

Eric Thompson
(916) 354-3711
ethompson@rmcsd.com

- Employer Contribution: - - - -

Deterred
Defined Benefit Compensation/
Plan: Defined
Employer’s Contribution
Share Plan

o O O o o

14,924
5,359
7,350
6,640
3,559
3,735

O OO 00000 o oo

10,660
7,949
5,983
6,089
5,766
6,971
6,980
6,149

0

297

0
1,845
3,136
188
2,734
4,975
4,845
2,197
5,034
2,430
3,367
534
1,480
2,762
3,789
2,545

1,888
3,022
858
657
668
3,010
2,966
2,100
1,586

O 0O 0O 0 O0DO0DO0D0DO0D0D00DO0DO0D0D0DO0DO0D0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0D0DO0DO0ODO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Health,
Dental,
Vision

o O O o o

10,388
2,971
16,595
17,943
2,229
7,542

24,794
23,685
2,296
13,675
19,443
7,620
19,408
18,583
0

0

0
6,221
2,204
0
2,185
2,227
6,349
10,083
2,190
19,043
18,732
2,343
4,975
2,166
18,732
0

0

0
2,141
2,160
3,033
6,309
2,571
19,507
7,492
7,489
6,174



Elected
Official
Line # Enter'Y' Department
49. Security
50. Security

Classification
Gate Officer
Gate Officer

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name | Rancho Murieta Community Services District

Human Resources Web Page | https://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/employment-4e29c45
Employees Hold more than One Position? No

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
25,921
25,921

Annual
Salary
Maximum
32,401
32,401

'Save As' Filename '2016-12053403500.xlIsx

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular

Pay
24,295
2,119

Overtime

Pay

808
0

Lump Sum
Pay
1,121
0

Other Pay
1,029
0

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension

Formula
2%@55
2%@62

Preparer Name
Phone Number

E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer
270
0

Preparer Contact Information

Eric Thompson
(916) 354-3711

ethompson@rmcsd.com

- Employer Contribution:

Deterred

Defined Benefit Compensation/

Plan:
Employer’s
Share
2,218
139

Defined
Contribution
Plan

Health,
Dental,
Vision
0 6,185
0 0



