State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name Rancho Murieta Community Services District

Human Resources Web Page https://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/employment-4e29c45 'Save As' Filename **2016-12053403500.xlsx**

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') **Preparer Contact Information**

"----- Employer Contribution: -----"

Preparer Name Eric Thompson Phone Number (916) 354-3711

E-mail Address ethompson@rmcsd.com

							Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable	" Employer Contribution: Retirement Deferred			
				Multiple Positions	Annual Salary						Defined	Plan:	Defined Benefit		
	Elected					Annual				Benefit	Employees'	Plan:	Defined	Health,	
	Official					Salary	Total Regular		Lump Sum		Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution	Dental,
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Pay	Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
	1. Y	Board of Directors	Director		0	(0		2,400	N/A	0	0	0	0
-	2. Y	Board of Directors	Director		0	(0		2,100	N/A	0	0	0	0
-	3. Y	Board of Directors	Director		0	(-	0	-	2,500	N/A	0	0	0	0
	1. Y	Board of Directors	Director		0	(0	-	2,200	N/A	0	0	0	0
	5. Y	Board of Directors	Director		0	(0		2,200	N/A	0	0	0	0
	5.	Administration	General Manager		140,004	184,812		0		11,000	2%@55	1,779	14,924		10,388
	7.	Administration	Controller		74,028	97,716		0		4,200	2%@62	0	5,359		2,971
	3.	Administration	Accounting Supervisor		63,948	84,408		0	-,	0	2%@55	876	7,350		16,595
	9.	Administration	District Secretary		53,928	71,184		0	-, -	85	2%@55	793	6,640		17,943
10		Administration	Accounting Assistant II		43,931	54,913		29		4,230	2%@62	0	3,559		2,229
1:	1.	Administration	Office Assistant II		33,232	41,540	42,988	15	0	0	2%@55	446	3,735	0	7,542
12	2.	Field Operations	Director of Field Operations		99,204	130,944	122,408	0	1,831	210	2%@55	1,271	10,660	0	24,794
13		Field Operations	Chief Plant Operator		72,024	95,388		7,749		427	2%@55	949	7,949		23,685
14		Field Operations	Equipment Mechanic		53,040	66,301		143		4,200	2%@55	714	5,983		2,296
15		Field Operations	Plant Operator II		52,511	65,639		5,490		2,205	2%@55	725	6,089	-	13,675
16		Field Operations	Plant Operator II		52,511	65,639		9,868		2,280	2%@55	688	5,766		19,443
17		Field Operations	Plant Operator III		57,559	71,949		26,838		6,956	2%@55	834	6,971	-	7,620
18		Field Operations	Plant Operator III		57,559	71,949		16,005		3,760	2%@55	835	6,980		19,408
19		Field Operations	Utility Supervisor		65,544	86,520		2,662		1,200	2%@55	733	6,149		18,583
20		Field Operations	Utility Worker I - Temp		37,380	46,725		0		0	N/A	0	0	0	0
2:		Field Operations	Utility Worker I		37,380	46,725		241		0	2%@62	0	297	-	0
22		Field Operations	Utility Worker I - Temp		37,380	46,725		0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
23		Field Operations	Utility Worker I		37,380	46,725		1,469	-	0	2%@62	0	1,845	-	6,221
24		Field Operations	Utility Worker I		37,380	46,725		3,698	,	9,400	2%@62	0	3,136		2,204
25	5.	Field Operations	Utility Worker I		37,380	46,725		115		0	2%@62	0	188		0
26		Field Operations	Utility Worker I		37,380	46,725		2,560		7,958	2%@62	0	2,734		2,185
2		Field Operations	Utility Worker II		43,142	53,927		3,946		9,169	2%@55	593	4,975		2,227
28		Security	Security Chief		75,876	100,164		0	9,648	0	2%@55	600	4,845		6,349
29		Security	Security Chief		75,876	100,164		0		0	2%@62	0	2,197		10,083
30		Security	Sergeant		55,236	72,912		16,596	2,095	4,207	2%@55	596	5,034		2,190
3:		Security	Patrol Officer		32,684	40,855		5,664		399	2%@62	0	2,430		19,043
32		Security	Patrol Officer		32,684	40,855		4,960		859	2%@55	403	3,367		18,732
33		Security	Patrol Officer		32,684	40,855		930		91	2%@62	0	534		2,343
34	4.	Security	Patrol Officer		32,684	40,855		4,778	1,202	945	2%@62	0	1,480	0	4,975
35		Security	Patrol Officer		32,684	40,855		2,917		4,888	2%@62	0	2,762		2,166
36		Security	Patrol Officer		32,684	40,855		3,505		124	2%@55	452	3,789		18,732
37	7.	Security	Gate Officer - Part Time		25,921	32,401		945	0	296	2%@55	305	2,545	0	0
38	3.	Security	Gate Officer - Temp		25,921	32,401		0	0	14	N/A	0	0	0	0
39	Э.	Security	Gate Officer - Temp		25,921	32,401	912	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
40).	Security	Gate Officer		25,921	32,401	28,193	1,831	0	4,565	2%@62	0	1,888	0	2,141
4:		Security	Gate Officer		25,921	32,401		2,192		4,392	2%@55	361	3,022		2,160
42		Security	Gate Officer		25,921	32,401		1,155		0	2%@62	0	858		3,033
43		Security	Gate Officer		25,921	32,401		801		0	2%@62	0	657		6,309
44	1.	Security	Gate Officer		25,921	32,401		715		14	2%@62	0	668		2,571
45	5.	Security	Gate Officer		25,921	32,401	34,521	5,144	1,285	139	2%@55	360	3,010	0	19,507
46	5.	Security	Gate Officer		25,921	32,401		1,280		1,528	2%@55	355	2,966		7,492
47	7.	Security	Gate Officer		25,921	32,401		1,761		51	2%@62	0	2,100	0	7,489
48	3.	Security	Gate Officer		25,921	32,401		721		791	2%@55	201	1,586		6,174

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016												Preparer Contact Information				
	Entity Name Rancho Murieta Community Services District											Preparer Name Eric Thompson				
			Human Resources Web Page	Page https://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/employment-4e29c45								Phone Number	(916) 354-3711			
			Employees Hold more than One Position?	No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename 2016-12053403500.xlsx						03500.xlsx		E-mail Address	nail Address ethompson@rmcsd.com			
				Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):						Applicable Defined	Retirement Plan:	Employer Co Defined Benefit	ntribution: Deferred Compensation/	"		
	Elected			Multiple	Annual	Annual					Benefit	Employees'	Plan:	Defined	Health,	
Line #	Official Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Positions Footnote	Salary Minimum	Salary Maximum	Total Regular	Overtime Pay	Lump Sum Pay	Other Pay	Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution Plan	Dental, Vision	
			Gate Officer	rootnote			Pay	•		-	Formula	Employer	Share			
49.		Security			25,921	32,401		808	1,121	1,029	2%@55	270		0	6,185	
50.		Security	Gate Officer		25,921	32,401	2,119	0	0	0	2%@62	0	139	0	0	